The BE1-27 Undervoltage, BE1-59 Overvoltage and BE1-27/59 Under/
Overvoltage Relays' solid-state design provides a reliable response to
protect power system equipment from adverse voltage conditions.
ADVANTAGES
• Pickup continuously adjustable over a wide range.
• Instantaneous functions offer immediate response to extreme
voltage conditions.
• Individually adjustable definite, short inverse, medium inverse,

INPUT INPUT
TYPE RANGE
HOW TO ORDER:
TIMING
Designate the model number followed by the complete
Style Number:
BE1-27 Style No. DOD ODD DDDDD
BE1-59 Style No. DDDDDD DDDDD
BE1-27/59 Style No. DOD ODD DDDDD
Complete the Style Number by selecting one feature
from each column of the Style Number Identification
Chart and entering its designation letter or number in the
appropriate square. (Two squares are used to indicate
timing). All squares must be completed.
POWER TARGET OPTION OPTION OPTION OPTION
SUPPLY 1 2 3 4
STANDARD ACCESSORIES:
The following standard accessories are available for the
BE1-27 Undervoltage, BE1-59 Overvoltage, and
BE1-27 /59 Under/Overvoltage Relays.
Test Plug
To allow testing of the relay without removing system
wiring, order two test plugs, Basler part number 10095.
Extender Board
The Extender Board will permit troubleshooting of the
P C. boards outside the relay cradle. Order Basler part
number 91655001 00.
7
www .
El
ec
tric
alP
ar
tM
an
ua
ls
. c
om
BE1-27, 59, 27/59
STYLE N U M BE R  I DENTIFICATION C HART
:����� �, I lKJ D D D D D D D D D D BE 2 I 5 L...-__ __. 1- 7 59 MODEL NO.
r r
SENSING INPUT ffi OUTPUT
TYPE
A) Single-phase 27 or 59
? E) NO relay
G) NC relay
�
SENSING INPUT Under Over
RANGE
F) NO relay NO relay
Ell H) NC relay NC relay
N) NC relay NO relay
2) 1 to 40Vac
pickup
P) NO relay NC relay
3) 55 to 160 Vac
pickup
4) 110 to 320 Vac
pickup
27 or 27/59
3) 55 to 160Vac
pickup
4) 110 to 320 Vac
pickup
NOTES:
11\ If Target is B. Output must be E or F.
..:r I _T
r
TIM IN G
27 or

INPUT INPUT
TYPE RANGE
HOW TO ORDER:
TIMING
Designate the model number followed by the complete
Style Number.
Complete the Style Number by selecting one feature
from each column of the Style Number Identification
Chart and entering its designation letter or number into
the appropriate square. (Two squares are used to
indicate time delay characteristics.) All squares must be
completed.
POWER TARGET OPTION OPTION OPTION OPTION
SUPPLY 1 2 3 4
STANDARD ACCESSORI ES:
The following accessories are available for the BE1-32R
or BE1-32 0/U Directional Power Relays.
Test Plug
To allow testing of the relay without removing system
wiring, order two test plugs, Basler Electric part number
10095.
Extender Board
The extender board permits troubleshooting of the
printed circuit boards outside of the relay cradle. Order
Basler Electric part number 91655001 00.
1 1  www .
El
ec
tric
alP
ar
tM
an
ua
ls
. c
om
BE1-32R, BE1-320/U
SENSING INP&
,
TYPE
5
A) Single-phase
L-N Voltage
B) Single-phase
L-L Voltage
30° phase
shift (60 Hz)
C) Single-phase
Current,
Three-phase
(Open Delta)
Voltage, Scott T
D) Three-phase
Current,
Three-phase
f'Nye) Voltage,
Three Element
E) Two-phase
Current,
Three-phase
(Open Delta)
Voltage, Two
Element
V) Single-phase
L-L Voltage
30° phase shift
(50 Hz)
STYLE N U M BE R  IDENTIFICATION C HART
D D D D D D D  D O D
SENSING INPU.&.
RANGE 1
1) 1 20 Vac, 0.5-20W